GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3076
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009

INCREASING MALPRACTICES IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTES
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the educational malpractices such as promise of job with fat salary etc. are in increasing in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof including the names of such malpractices;
(c) whether the Government proposes to take some strict action to check such type of malpractices; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a@): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c)&(d): The Central Government has prepared a legislative proposal for prohibition of certain unfair practicesin respect of professional educational institutions and universities, in order to protect the interest of students and applicants seeking admission to such institutions and for allied matters.
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